Maine law.
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J. McCONVILLITI, In.-ROAD.-G. S. DANIELS.-BRIDGE. 

Chapte:a-' 14'1. 

Resolve authorizing the land agent to oonvey to James MoConville, junior, a lot of land 
in Washburn. 

Resolved, That the land agent be and is hereby authorized to 
convey, by deed, to James McConville, junior, lot numbered 
ninety-five, in the town of Washburn, waiving further settling 
duties. 

Approved February 18, 1876. 

Chapter 14.8. 

Resolve in aid of road passing through township F, range one, Aroostook oounty. 

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred dollars be and the same 
is hereby appropriated in aid of the road passing through town­
ship F, range one, Aroostook county, the same to be expended 
under the superintendence of the county commissioners of said 
county. 

Apilroved February 18, 1876. 

Resolve in favor of George S. Daniols, of Chapman plantation. 

Resolved, That the land agent be hereby dit'ected to convey to 
George S. Daniels, lot numbered eighty-one, in Chapman planta­
tion, waiving further settling duties. 

Approved February 18, 1876. 

Resolve in favor of bridge aoross the Aroostook river, in the town of Maysville, Aroos­
took county. 

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars be and is hereby 
appropriated for the repair of the bridge across the Aroostook 
river, in the town of Maysville, Aroostook county, to be expended 
under the direction of the county commissioners of Aroostook 
county. 

Approved February 18, 1876. 

115 
CHAP. 147. 

James McCon­
ville, Jr., in favor 
of. 

Road in F, R. 1, 
Aroostook co., in 
aid of. 

George S. Daniels, 
in favor of. 

Town of Mays­
ville, in favor at 
bridge in. 


